
.' 

INTERNATIONAL COMMISSION FOR THE NORTHWEST ATLANTIC FISHERIES 

_______ FIRST MEETING - WASHINGTON, D. C. - APRIL 2, 1951 -------

RESTRICTED 
DOC/21 
April 5, 1951 

OOAFT BUDGET RESOLUTION 

The Commission 

Resolves that for the f1nancial Je~ 1952: 

1. Appropriations t~tall1ng 12&,500 are hereby voted for 
the following purposes: 

Personal serylces •••••••••••••••••.• 
Estimated i6,500 for executive 
secretary, $5,000 for statistician, 
$3,000 for stenographer. 

Travel including subsistence ••••••• 
Includes $1,000 for one trip to 
Europe. 

Transportation or things ••••••••••• 

Oommunication services (postage, 
telephone, telegraph, etc.) ••••• 

Rents and utility services ••••••• 

Other contractual services, including 
printing •••••••••••.•.•••.••••• 

Supp11es and materials ••••••••••• 
estimated as half ef equipment 

Equipment, includes office machines 
and comput1ng machines ......... 0 

Anpual Meeting ••••••••••••••••••• 
exclusive of transportation 

Total •••.•••••••••••••••••.••••• 

$14,500 

3,000 

300 

1,000 

200 

2,000 

1,000 

2,000 

2,500 

$26,500 

2. The appropriations voted by paragraph 1 above shall be 
financed by contributions from members after adjustment 
as provided by the Financial Regulations. 

3. The Secretary Pro Tempore is directed to bill, on May 1, 
1951, Member Governments for 50 percent of their contri­
bution. The Acting Executive Secretary shall bill, on 
September 1, 1951, the balance of their contributions 
as adjusted by such subsequent ratifications as the 
Depository Government may have received. 

- END -

F2 

• 


