

- FIRST MEETING - WASHINGTON, D. C. - APRIL 2, 1951 -

RESTRICTED DOC/21 April 5, 1951

## DRAFT BUDGET RESOLUTION

The Commission

Resolves that for the financial year 1952:

1. Appropriations totalling \$26,500 are hereby voted for the following purposes:

Personal services	<b>\$14,500</b>
Travel including subsistence Includes \$1,000 for one trip to Europe.	3,000
Transportation of things	300
Communication services (postage, telephone, telegraph, etc.)	1,000
Rents and utility services	200
Other contractual services, including printing	2,000
Supplies and materials estimated as half of equipment	1,000
Equipment, includes office machines and computing machines	2,000
Annual Meeting exclusive of transportation	2,500
Total	\$26,500

- 2. The appropriations voted by paragraph 1 above shall be financed by contributions from members after adjustment as provided by the Financial Regulations.
- 3. The Secretary Pro Tempore is directed to bill, on May 1, 1951, Member Governments for 50 percent of their contribution. The Acting Executive Secretary shall bill, on September 1, 1951, the balance of their contributions as adjusted by such subsequent ratifications as the Depository Government may have received.